Migration, Asylum, Refugees Regional Initiative

LIST OF MARRI COORDINATORS

REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA

MARRI Coordinator: Silvana Banushi, General Director of General Directorate of Regulatory and
Compatibility for Order and Public Safety, Ministry of Interior

E-mail: silvana.banushi@mb.gov.al

REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA

MARRI Coordinator: Angela Peshevska — Andrievska, Senior Advisor for Regional Initiatives, Ministry
of Interior

E-mail: Angela Pesevska@moi.gov.mk

Deputy Coordinator: Imran Jonuzi, Head of Section for Multilateral Cooperation and Translation Sector
for International Cooperation, Department for European Union and International Cooperation, Ministry of
Interior

E-mail: Imran_Jonuzi@moi.gov.mk

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
MARRI Coordinator: Mario Janechek, Head of Section for International Cooperation, Ministry of

Security
E-mail: mario.janecek@msb.gov.ba

REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

MARRI Coordinator: Sasa Arsenijevic, Assistant Head of the Directorate of Border Police, Ministry of
Interior

E-mail: sasa.arsenijevic@mup.gov.rs

MONTENEGRO

MARRI Coordinator: Larisa Dervisevic, Advisor for International Cooperation in the Directorate for
European Affairs, International Cooperation and Support Programs, Ministry of the Interior

E-mail: larisa.dervisevic@mup.gov.me

KOSOVO*

MARRI Coordinator: Bali Misini, Asylum Officer, Department for Citizenship, Asylum and Migration,
Ministry of Internal Affairs

E-mail: bali.misini@rks-gov.net

List of MARRI Coordinators (Last updated April 2025)

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of
independence
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